

## TOOELE CITY CEMETERY MONUMENT PLACEMENT AND GROUNDS ACCESS PERMIT

Date of Placement						
Monument Company						
Address						
Phone #						
Monument Driver/Repre	esentative					
PERMIT FEE \$50.00	Date Paid:		Receipt #:			
				Block	Lot	Grave
Name:			_			
Name:			_			
Name:			_			
Name:						
Name:			-			 T

All cemetery monuments or markers must be placed in compliance with the specifications of the Tooele City Cemetery Ordinance and policies. Before a monument or marker is placed, the Tooele City Cemetery Office must be notified and the fee paid. All markers and monuments to be set require a permit be obtained by the Monument Company from Tooele City Cemetery. After installation the permit will be signed by cemetery personnel, after verifying that the monument or marker meets all requirements for overall dimensions for the specified lot or lots; height, width and depth; material; size of lawnmower strip, flower vases; etc. All monuments or markers shall be of granite, marble or memorial bronze. A lawnmower strip is required to extend 4" beyond all monument or markers. The lawnmower strip may be made of granite, marble, or concrete. The lawnmower strip must be flush with the ground, at least 4" wide beyond the monument or marker, and at least 4" thick. No monument, marker or permanent upright vase or other item may be placed on, or extend into the 4" lawmower strip. In ground vases are allowed in the lawnmower strip. Upright monuments or markers shall not exceed 36" in height. Flat monuments or markers shall not exceed 3" in height. Only one monument or marker will be permitted at the head of the grave space. Up to four secondary markers will be permitted on any one grave space. The monument or marker may be a single stone designating a single burial site, a double designating two burial sites, or a combined marker designating no more than three burial sites. The length of the monument or marker, to include the concrete lawnmower strip, shall not exceed 44" for a single or 90" for a double/triple. A twenty-four hour notice is required prior to setting a monument or marker. Monuments or markers may not be set on Saturdays, Sundays, legal observed holidays or 2 days before and after Memorial Day.

I have read the above paragraph and will abide by these requirements.

Monument Company		
	Signature of Monument Company Representative	Date
Cemetery Approval		
	Signature of Cemetery Employee	Date

Cemetery Address: 265 South 100 East Mailing Address: 90 North Main Street | Tooele, Utah 84074 Phone: 435-882-4241 | Fax: 435-882-4918 | www.tooelecity.gov